## CITY OF REDMOND RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDMOND, WASHINGTON, APPROVING UPDATED RULES OF PROCEDURE FOR THE PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Rules of Procedure for boards and commissions are authorized by enabling legislation in Title 4 of the Redmond Municipal Code (RMC) and relevant provisions of the Redmond Zoning Code; and

WHEREAS, the last update to the Planning Commission Rules of Procedure occurred in March 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission has determined that updates to its Rules of Procedure are warranted and approved the changes at their meeting on May 25, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the changes will clarify and update rules regarding the Planning Commission's organization, meetings, and quorum and voting practices, as well as update outdated terminology.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDMOND, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Planning Commission Rules of Procedure Approved. The City Council approves updated rules of procedure for the Planning Commission as shown in Exhibit 1, incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in full.

Page 1 of 2 Resolution No. \_\_\_\_

ADOPTED by the Redmond City (	Council	this	day of
, 2022.			
		APPROVED:	
		ANGELA BIRNE	IY, MAYOR
ATTEST:			
CHERYL XANTHOS, MMC, CITY CLERK		(SEAL)	
FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK:			
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL:			
RESOLUTION NO:			

Resolution No. \_\_\_\_ Page 2 of 2